

1989

David E. Bates v. Christine L. Bates : Petition for Rehearing

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Mary C. Corporon; Corporon & Williams; attorney for respondent.

Edward K. Brass; attorney for appellant.

EDWARD K. BRASS Attorney for Defendant/Appellant 321 South 600 East Salt Lake City, Utah 84102 (801) 322-5678

MARY C. CORPORON #734 Attorney for Plaintiff/Respondent CORPORON & WILLIAMS, P.C. 310 South Main Street Suite 1400 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 (801) 328-1162

Recommended Citation

Legal Brief, *Bates v. Bates*, No. 890430 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1989).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/2031

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.	ii
FACTS OF THE CASE/STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	
POINT I: THE DETERMINATION OF THIS COURT ENTERED ON JUNE 6, 1990 FAILS TO GRANT PROPER DEFERENCE TO THE TRIER OF FACT.	5
POINT II: THIS COURT HAS MISAPPREHENDED THE FACTS REGARDING THE HUSBAND'S RETIREMENT ACCOUNT	6
POINT III: THE DECISION OF THIS COURT FAILS TO CONSIDER THE INTERPLAY BETWEEN ALIMONY AND CHILD SUPPORT IN THIS CASE	8
CONCLUSION.	9
CERTIFICATION OF ATTORNEY	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Thompson v. Thompson</u> , 709 P.2d 360 (Utah 1985).	7
<u>Throckmorton v. Throckmorton</u> , 767 P.2d 121 (Utah App. 1988) .	5

Statutes

Utah Code Annotated, Section 78-45-7.	8
---	---

Rules

Rules of the Utah Court of Appeals, Rule 35	1
Rules of the Utah Court of Appeals, Rule 35(a).	9

MARY C. CORPORON #734
Attorney for Plaintiff/Respondent
CORPORON & WILLIAMS, P.C.
310 South Main Street
Suite 1400
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
(801) 328-1162
